RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND COURT CLERK OF WEAKLEY COUNTY TO ENTER INTO, EXECUTE, ACKNOWLEDGE, AND DELIVER A NEW CONTRACT WITH THE TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1986.

WHEREAS, Weakley County, Tennessee, entered into a power contract with the Tennessee Valley Authority to supply electric power and energy to the municipally owned electric system of Weakley County on May 1, 1966; and

WHEREAS, this contract will expire on April 30, 1986, and Weakley
County and the Weakley County Municipal Electric System desire to continue to purchase power from the Tennessee Valley Authority and to enter into, execute, acknowledge, and deliver a contract with the Tennessee Valley
Authority to supply electric power and energy to the Weakley County Municipal Electric System; and

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Board of Public Utilities has approved a contract for the purchase of power with the Tennessee Valley Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Weakley County Commission, that the Executive and the Court Clerk of Weakley County be, and they are hereby authorized, to enter into, execute, acknowledge, and deliver a new contracct effective May 1, 1986, with the Tennessee Valley Authority for the purchase of electric power and energy by the Weakley County Municipal Electric System.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

Galler Caluce	Jewis Namer
Motion made by Commissioner	<u>lewis Garner</u> that the foregoing
resolution be adopted. Seconded	by Commissioner <u>James H. Bell</u> .
Upon being put to a <u>roll call</u>	vote, motion <u>carried</u> .
	APPROVED:
	H. C. Brundige, County Executive

Faye Butts, County Clerk

ATTESTED TO: